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A Linc Facility Services Company Greg Guiney 910-425-4900 Greg.guiney@oss.lincfs.com
A Linc Facility Services Company Gregg Jones Gregg.jones@iraq.centcom.mil
ADT Federal Systems Shawn Walther 703-232-9422 swalther@adt.com
ADT Security Services, Inc. Shawn P. Walther (703) 317-4200 SWALTHER@ADT.COM
Afghan Sahar Construction & Supplies Co Tariq Mohammad tariqm@afghansahar.com
Afghan Sahar Construction & Supplies Co Payenda Mohammad payendam@yahoo.com
Afghan Sahar Construction & Supplies Co Hussain Jaghori jaghorih@afghanisahar.com
Agility Logistics Cliff Tolnay 321-427-6288 ctolnay@agilitylogistics.com
Agility Logistics Nicole Price 1725 Duke st suite 450, Alexandria va 22314 pnicol@agilitylogistics.com
AGTUS, Inc Constance Hashim 804 739 1480 Constance@agtus.com
AICI Dave Ridenour dridenour@aici-ho.com
AICI Frank Antypas fantypas@aici-ho.com
Alfa-Consult RUL Webb 352 26 2727 1 RUL.Webb@alfa-consult.com
AL-Falaq Company Kareem Abid ky4com@yahoo.com
AL-Falaq Company Yousif Hasan ky4com@yahoo.com
Alghanim International Tarek Eissa (965)804044 Post Box 2118,Safat 13022 tarek.eissa@falghanim.com
Alghanim International Hassan Ahmed
ALMCO Kelly LaDue 801.518.0740 kladue@meridian-west.com
ALP Construction Energy Co Irfan Karasar 90533424458 alp@tr.net
AL-RABEE AL-AKHZAR Moala Foad 7902868153 hakemmajd@yahoo.com
AL-RABEE AL-AKHZAR Basim Najim 7902868153 hakemmajd@yahoo.com
AL-RABEE AL-AKHZAR Kaed Wathik 7902868153 hakemmajd@yahoo.com

Alutiiq, LLC Susan M. Hirka 703-992-0524
8619 Westwood Center Drive, 
Vienna, Virginia  22182 shirka@alutiiq.com

Alutiiq,LLC Larry Wilson 256-489-9314 lwilson@alutiiq.com

Alutiiq,LLC Susan Hirka 703-992-0524
8619 Westwood Center Dr., Suite 
150, Vienna, VA 22182 shirka@alutiq.com

AMEC Earth & Environmental Charles Rice 1.210.699.6595x229 charles.rice@amec.com
AMK Risk Management Ali Koknar 1-301-275 0864 akoknar@aol.com
ANCO Hadyer Judi hayder@ancoconstruct.com
Arabialine Group Saad Al-Saraf 44 7785 795715 saad.saraf@arabialine.com
Areeb Engineering & Logistics Taha Rauf 001 646  461 2485 taha@areebel.com
Areeb Engineering & Logistics David Johnson david@areebel.com
Areeb Engineering & Logistics Roya Johnson roya@areebel.com
Aridh Al-Sahil for General Contracts Co. Mohammed Hasan 7901345483 ardhsa3@yahoo.com

Arkel International Claire H. Major 1.225.892.3853
1048 Florida Blvd,Baton Rouge, LA 
70802 claire.major@arkel.com

ASL Group Chris Heibel (301) 941-1813
3 Bethesda Metro, Ste 700, 
Bethesda, MD  20814 cheibel@amslgroup.com

ASRC Airfield and Range Services Kevin Slattery kevin.slattery@asars.com
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ASRC Airfield and Range Services Steve Ennis 301-837-5533 steve.ennis@asars.com
Associated Construction Management (ACM) Jon Newton 208-262-3015 xt.113 jnewton@acmworldwide.com
Associated Construction Management (ACM) Richard Peters rpeters@acmworldwide.com
Associated Construction Management (ACM) Chris Towery ctowery@acmworldwide.com
Associated Construction Management (ACM) Jack Barb jbarb@acmworldwide.com

Aurora, LLC Gaby Sader 301-881-8086
5010 Nicholson Lane, Suite 200, Rockville, 
MD gsader@aurora-llc.net

Aurora, LLC Robert Farah
5010 Nicholson Lane, Suite 200, Rockville, 
MD

Bethel Design Construct Femi Opubanjo 301-937-7500 fodubanjoe@bethelgroup.com
Biltek-Hertz JV Cons. Co. Taskin Midilli midilli@bil-tec.com.tr
Biltek-Hertz JV Cons. Co. Ahmet Yilmaz 90 312 472 0000 yilmaz@bil-tek.com.tr
Black & Veatch T. Womeldurf 703-243-0988 womeldurfta@bv.com
Blackwater Worldwide Jeff Gibson 252-435-0107 jgibson@blackwaterusa.com
BMAR & Associates, LLC Charles A. Norfleet 270-885-4642 tony.norfleet@bmar.lincfs.com
BMAR & Associates, LLC Dan McBride 270-885-4675 dan.mcbride@bmar.lincfs.com
BMAR & Associates, LLC Larry D. Ruggley 270-885-4642 X169 Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42241 larry.ruggley@bmar.lincfs.com
BRL Roofing William Barrett Jr. (804) 245-4724 bill@brlgrp.com

C. Martin Company Tim Crawley 702-656-8080
3395 W. Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 102, North Las 
Vegas, NV  89130 tim.crawley@yahoo.com

C. Martin Company Kim Qualley Debbie@cmartin.com
Callis Contractors Inc Jesse Callis 919-416-6191 Durham, N.C callis3@verizon.net
Callis Contractors Inc Irvin Callis 919-416-6191 Durham, N.C callis3@verizon.net
CDM Robert J. (Bob) Davis 703-968-0900 davisrj@cdm.com
CH2M Harold Chappell harold.chappell@ch2m.com
CH2M Bryan Bodner bryan.bodner@ch2m.com
CH2M Karolyn Gardner karolyn.gardner@ch2m.com
CH2M Mark Alsalihr mark.alsalihs@ch2m.com
Concentric Security Mark Oakes 410.552.9950 moakes@concentricsecurity.com
Concentric Security Ted Foster 410.552.9950 tfoster@concentricsecurity.com
Concentric Security David Wachs 334.273.8558 dwachs@concentricsecurity.com
Contrack International, Inc Karim Camel-Toueg
Contrack International, Inc Wahid Hakki
Contrack International, Inc Chris McGuire cmcguire@contrack.com
Contracting, Consulting, Engineering LLC John Jefferis 443-926-5174 25 Shaw St, Annapolis, MD 21401 jjefferis@cce-llc.com
Contracting, Consulting, Engineering LLC David Kelsey 443-926-5162 25 Shaw St, Annapolis, MD 21401 dkelsey@cce-llc.com
Contracting, Consulting, Engineering LLC David Rankin 443-926-5134 25 Shaw St, Annapolis, MD 21401 drankin@cce-llc.com
Contracting, Consulting, Engineering LLC Scott Keller 540-207-8395 25 Shaw St, Annapolis, MD 21401 skeller@cce-llc.com
Contracting, Consulting, Engineering LLC Alan Bigler 703-220-5062 25 Shaw St, Annapolis, MD 21401 abigler@cce-llc.com

Cosmopolitan Inc. Se Ung Kim 410.381.0014
9375 Gerwig Lane, Suite F, Columbia, Maryland 
21046 cosmo.usa@verizon.net
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Cosmopolitan Inc. Aaron Lee 410.381.0014
9375 Gerwig Lane, Suite F, Columbia, Maryland 
21046 cosmo.usa@verizon.net

Crossbridge Associates David Harrell 4119 W St NW, Ste 100, Washington DC 20007 dlharrell@gmail.com
Dabin Group Jim Paquette 540-429-2524 paqapple@aol.com
Day & Zimmermann Federal Services John J. Barrett, III (757) 285-5198 John.Barrett@dayzim.com
Diyar Group Baha N.A. diyargroup@yahoo.com
DynCorp International Mark E. Tomassoni 703-338-9245 mark.tomassoni@dyn-intl.com

DynCorp International Eric Moe 571-722-0232
3190 Fairview Park Drive, Ste 700, Falls Church, 
VA  22042 Eric.Moe@dyn-intl.com

DynCorp International Charles F. Barker 703-462-7243

3190 Fairview Park Drive, Ste 700, Falls Church, 
VA  22042 Charles.Barker@dyn-intl.com

ECC David A. Bluestein 1-650-347-1555 dbluestein@ecc.net
ECC Ken Ashhurst 1-650-347-1555 KAshhurst@ecc.net

EMTA Gurkan Ozturk 903122663576
Bilkent Plaza A3 Blok, B Girisi, Kat:2 No:20 
Bilent, Ankara-Turkey gurkan.ozturk@emtains.com

EMTA Ms. Bahar Savci
Bilkent Plaza A3 Blok, B Girisi, Kat:2 No:20 
Bilent, Ankara-Turkey bahar.savci@ematains.com

EOD Technology, Inc Matt Hulsey 865-988-6063 mhulsey@eodt.com
EODT Frank Schaddelee 565-988-6063 frank.schaddelee@eodt.com
EQM Scott Brady 724-601-8667 sbrady@eqm.com
EstablishNet International Zvi Kremer 708) 358-1266 zkremer@establish-net.com
Eyak Technology, LLC Lateef Abro 703-880-5372 lateef.abro@eyaktek.com
Eyak Technology, LLC Mitch Brown 703-880-5354 mitch.brown@eyaktek.com
Eyak Technology, LLC Warren Kmetz 703-880-5317 warren.kmetz@eyaktek.com
Flatter Associates Joe Graziano 703-473-5422 joe_graziano@flatterassociates.c
Fluor Sandy Davis 1-864-281-8341 sandy.davis@fluor.com
Fluor Government Group Ken Oscar 703.351.6538 ken.oscar@fluor.com
Fluor Intercontinental Keith Alverson (864) 281-4258 Keith.Alverson@fluor.com
Fluor Intercontinental Brian Robinson brian.robinson@fluor.com
FRAMACO INTERNATIONAL INC ROGER CRAMER rcramer@framaco.com

Futron Incorporated Rich Karabin 910.793.6325 x 103
4300 Deer Creek Lane, Ste 100, 
Wilmington, NC 28405 rkarabin@futroninc.com

Futron, Inc. Suzanne Conrad 540-722-8650 shpconrad@aol.com
Futron, Inc. Shakil U Qureshi (703) 440-8265 X102 squreshi@futroninc.com

GardaWorld Nicole Watson 703.592.1511
5870 Trinity Parkway, Suite 300, 
Centreville, VA  20120 nicole.watson@garda_world.com

GardaWorld John Lee
5870 Trinity Parkway, Suite 300, 
Centreville, VA  20120 Nicole.Watson@gardaglobal.com
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GCC Services Pedro Lemos 965 232 3350 X6031 pedro@gcckwt.com

Genesys Limited Victor Shtatnov 1-215-750-0555
One Oxford Valley, Suite 810, 
Langhorne, PA 19047, USA genesys.ltd@comcast.net

Global Construction Services Douglas Waters 443-271-1332 douglas.waters-global@inetmail.att.net
Global Solutions R. H. Weede (813) 476-0588 rich.weede@3dglobalsolutions.net
Grunley Construction Co. Gordon C Tegeler 240 399 2000 gordontegeler@grunley.com
Hill International Martin Brown MartinBrown@hillintl.com

Hill International Kenneth J Dunn 202-408-3030
1225 Eye Street, Suite 601, Washington, DC 
20005-3914 KenDunn@hillintl.com

Hill International Anthony Vesay

HNTB Federal Services Joe LaVoie (703) 253-5834
2900 South Quincy St, Ste. 200, Arlington, VA 
22206 jlavoie@hntb.com

Horne International Bob Suthard 703-312-0080 rsuthard@horne.com

International Resources Group Tom Wheelock (202) 289-0100
1211 Connecticut Ave., NW, 
Washington, DC 20036 TWheelock@irgltd.com

ITT Corp Douglas Bowman 719.591.3592
4420 E. Fountain Bvd, Colorado Springs, CO 
80916 Doug.Bowman2@itt.com

ITT Corporation Kurt A. Meyer 719-591-3503 Kurt.Meyor@itt.com

ITT Systems Division Robert A. Golightly 719.637.4261
4410 E. Fountain Blvd., Colorado Springs, CO 
80916 Robert.Golightly@itt.com

IVC Construction Ltd Jon Gillies jon@ivcconstruction.com
JBANDPLAYWORKS Jim Benedict 434 2492158 Charlottesville, VA jbandplayworks@earthlink.net
K&A Cleaning Professionals Inc Arthur Coleman III 334-676-9143 arthur.colemaniii@us.army.mil
Kaseman, LLC Daniel M. Kaseman 703-547-1653 direct Chantilly, VA 20151-3707 Dan.Kaseman@kaseman.com
KBR Cheryl Bernier (703) 526-7794 Cheryl.Bernier@kbr.com
KBR Joanna Johnson                 joanna.johnson@kbr.com
KBR Jennifer McElroy jennifer.mcelroy@kbr.com
KBR Keagan McKenzie keagan.mckenzie@kbr.com
KBR Paul Baggett 703-526-7799 paul.baggett@KRB.com
Kibra Construction Alex Mathews 703-626-0013 kibraconstruction@verizon.net
Lande Networking James Lucas 252-373-0314 jblucas@simflex.com
LRS, Inc Shawn Buffalo shawn.buffalo@gmail.com
M.I.C. Industries, Inc Heléna Ramirez-Johnson703) 318-1900 X1124 Reston, VA HRamirez@micindustries.com
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Martinez Engineering Lou Martinez 703-628-4826 lou.martinez@martinez-mgt.net
METAG Orhan BABAOGLU metag@metag-tr.com
Mic Industries Mike Byron 703-318-1900 mbyron@micindustries.com
Michael Baker Jr., Inc Jack Harper 4122696004 100 Airside Dr., Moontownship, PA jharper@mbakercorp.com
Michael Baker Jr., Inc Jeff Hill 100 Airside Dr., Moontownship, PA jhill@mbakercorp.com
NS Microwave Bill Varian 518-852-2148 variancity@yahoo.com
OBD İnşaat Taahhüt Turizm Osman Barış DEMİROK 903122253666 obd@obd.com.tr
OBD İnşaat Taahhüt Turizm Mr Gucluhan OZEN 903122253666 gozen@obd.com.tr
Odell International, LLC Rick Cantwell (704) 401-2084 BakerK@odell-intl.com

Olgoonik Development, LLC Carrie E. Donovan 703.312.0080
1655 N. Fort Myer Drive, Suite 360, Arlington, 
VA 22209 CDonovan@OLGOONIK.COM

PAE Richard Lee 703-717-6042 1601 North Kent St., Suite 900, Arlington, VA rlee@paegroup.com

Pamposh Caribbean LLC Sandeep 508-925-4721 16 Sinclair Road, Shrewsbury, MA 01545 sandeep@pamposhcaribbean.com
PBS&J SCOTT K. BORGES, PE 757-596-8267 x202 skborges@pbsj.com
Perini Ed Greco egreco@perini.com
Perini Dan Flanagan dflanagan@perini.com
Perini Paul Lloyd plloyd@perini.com
Perini Terry McGiverin tmcgiverin@perini.com
PIRIL INSAAT Bulent SAHAN 90 322 4534040 bulent.sahan@piril.com.tr
PRICEEDMONDS LLC John D. Edmonds 913-239-9229 jde@priceedmonds.com
PRICEEDMONDS LLC Carl Pemberton 816-215-4733 cgp@priceedmonds.com
PRICEEDMONDS LLC Gina P. Edmonds 913-239-0205 gpe@priceedmonds.com
Prime Projects - PPI Stephen Clifford Shed s.shed@prime-projects.com
Prime Projects - PPI Tod Eric Nickles Tod.Nickles@prime.projects.com
Proccea Const Co. Deniz Aybars 90312439 04 616263 deniz@proccea.com
Proccea Const Co. Hakan Goyenc
Reliatech, llc James M. Kaltenschnee 804-641-2046 JKaltenschnee@reliatechllc.com
Safenet Group of Companies Darrell Griffith djgbell@hotmail.com
SCIF Constructors, LLC Joseph D Cooper, Jr (703)263-7296 joe.cooper@sassi-va.com
SCIF Constructors, LLC Vernon (Butch) Limerick
SecureUSA, Inc. Brian Coupe 703-823-0683 Brian.Coupe@SecureUSA.net
SEI Group Brian Osterndorf 256-533-0500 x301 brian.osterndorf@seigroupinc.com
SEKTECH CORP Rob LeFever 301-399-6273 rlefever@sektechcorp.com
SEKTECH CORP Rankdy Keyser
SEKTECH CORP Rob LeFever 301-399-6273 rlefever@sektechcorp.com

Shipley Associates Andrea de la Vega 703-234-4155
13800 Coppermine Rd, #126, 
Herndon, VA 20171 adelavega@shipleywins.com

SIGMA Group International Ted R. McAuslan 7901907479 sgi_operations@yahoo.com
SIGMA Group International Sami Mousai 44 0 161 485 5626 mousawykh@yahoo.com
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SKE  International. Inc Louis Casale 703-549-3505 lcasale@skeii.com
SKE International, Inc. Richard L. Turner (703) 549 3505 rturner@skeii.com
Stanley Consultants Melanie Koch KochMelanie@stanleygroup.com
Technologists, Inc Bob Arguero barguero@technologistsinc.com
Tetra Tech Rich Sperandio rich.sperandio@tetratech.com
Tetra Tech Sam Rice Samuel.rice@tetratech.com
Tetra Tech Jay Rivera Jay.Rivera@tteci.com
Tetra Tech Bert Ramsay 757.461.3932 bert.ramsay@tteci.com
The Louis Berger Group. Holly Fisher 202.331.7775 hfisher@louisberger.com
The Louis Berger Group. Patt Quin pquinn@louisberger.com
The Ross Group Kevin D. Hansen  918.878.2818 kevin.hansen@trgcc.com
The SHAW Group Lee Norton leo.norton@shawgrp.com
The SHAW Group Andy Aadland anders.aadland@shawgrp.com
The SHAW Group James Ashburner james.ashburner@shawgrp.com

Theodor Wille Intertrade (TWI) John Rollyson 1 615-896-5414
Alpenstrasse 15,CH-6304, 
Zug,Switzerland john.rollyson@twipv.com

TolTest, Inc Mike Walworth 419-392-4251 Mike.walworth@toltest.com
TolTest, Inc Oscar Akosima 419-392-4251 oscar.kosima@toltest.com
UIProjects Mazin Sadiq 9714 285 8706 mazin_Sadiq@uiprojects.net
UIProjects Wail Sadiq 9714 285 8706 wail_Sadiq@uiprojects.net
UIProjects Khalid Sadiq 9714 285 8706 khalid_Sadiq@uiprojects.net
URS Eric S. McLaurin 210.321.4985 Eric_McLaurin@URSCorp.com
URS Corporation Rex N. Osborne 1 208 386 6514 Rex_osborne@urscorp.com
URS Corporation Mike Calhoun michael.calhoun@wgint.com
VERITAS GLOBAL, L.L.C. Alan Abbas 248-351-5300 alan.abbas@gmail.com
Wadi Sawa International, LLC Stephen A. Johanson 1.443.254.3175 steve.johanson@wadi-sawa.com
Wiley & Wilson Ron Davis (703) 329 2784 rdavis@wileywilson.com
Wiley & Wilson Victor Angell 703 329 2792 vangell@wileywilson.com
YUKSEL INSAAT A.S. Bulent GUNGOR bgungor@yuksel.net
YUKSEL INSAAT A.S. M. Cuneyt KARACASU 90 312 2842545 ckaracasu@yuksel.net


